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In the Master of Global Leadership program, students will develop their faith, knowledge, and skills so that they can lead in
the public arena with a global perspective, whether it be in politics and government or international business and nonprofit

organizations.

Bible (9 semester hours)

Bl6303  Exploring the Bible
BI6307 A Breviary of Theology
BI6350  Hermeneutics

Philosophy, Politics and Economics (18 semester hours)
PE6301  Political Thought & Theory

PE6302  American Politics & Government

PE6303  Economics: Principles & Praxis

PE6304  International Relations

PE6305  Understanding Cultures & Worldviews

PE6306  Comparative Political Systems

Global Leadership (9 semester hours)
ML6302  The Christian Leader
GL6321 Rhetoric & Communication
GL6322  Capstone Project

Electives (12 semester hours - Choose Four)

PE6310

PE6311

PE6312
PE6313
PE6314

PE6315
PE6316

Politics & Society in the
Two Koreas
The Korean Peninsula: An American
Concern
Modern World History
Study of War & Peace
Issues Within American Politics
& Society
International Economic Development
Sociology & Anthropology

PE6330-9 Selected Topics
Selected Topics in Philosophy, Politics & Economics

The program is taught by Christian faculty members who have lived and taught all over the world. For more information

about the program, visit pacrimleadership.com




