

## **MASTER OF GLOBAL LEADERSHIP**Course Listing | 48 Credits

(REV.20191007)

In the Master of Global Leadership program, students will develop their faith, knowledge, and skills so that they can lead in the public arena with a global perspective, whether it be in politics and government or international business and nonprofit organizations.

Bible (9 semester hours)		Electives	(12 semester hours – Choose Four)
BI6303	Exploring the Bible	PE6310	Politics & Society in the
BI6307	A Breviary of Theology		Two Koreas
BI6350	Hermeneutics	PE6311	The Korean Peninsula: An American
			Concern
Philosophy, Politics and Economics (18 semester hours)		PE6312	Modern World History
PE6301	Political Thought & Theory	PE6313	Study of War & Peace
PE6302	American Politics & Government	PE6314	Issues Within American Politics
PE6303	Economics: Principles & Praxis		& Society
PE6304	International Relations	PE6315	International Economic Development
PE6305	Understanding Cultures & Worldviews	PE6316	Sociology & Anthropology
PE6306	Comparative Political Systems	PE6330-9	Selected Topics
Ü		Selected 7	Горісs in Philosophy, Politics & Economics

## Global Leadership (9 semester hours)

ML6302	The C <mark>hr</mark> istian Leader
GL6321	Rhetoric & Communication
GL6322	Capstone Project

The program is taught by Christian faculty members who have lived and taught all over the world. For more information about the program, visit pacrimleadership.com